

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	HD Utilities and Grading 7531 S 75th Ave. Lavista, NE 68128		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Omaha, NE 68064		Graham Construction, Inc. 6912 N 97th Circle, Ste 3 Omaha, NE 68122		Vrana & Son Construction 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117		Tab Construction 4153 S 67th Street Omaha, NE 68117	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	REMOVAL GRAVEL SURFACING	610	SY	2.50	1,525.00	6.19	3,775.90	3.00	1,830.00	8.00	4,880.00	17.30	10,553.00
2	REMOVE CMP	66	LF	45.00	2,970.00	33.36	2,201.76	27.00	1,782.00	14.86	980.76	26.80	1,768.80
3	EXCAVATION (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	510	CY	5.00	2,550.00	13.19	6,726.90	6.40	3,264.00	14.00	7,140.00	8.50	4,335.00
4	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	2,044	LF	52.41	107,126.04	52.57	107,453.08	63.40	129,589.60	59.50	121,618.00	54.10	110,580.40
5	CONSTRUCT 10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1,794	LF	60.53	108,590.82	71.79	128,791.26	77.20	138,496.80	70.00	125,580.00	63.50	113,919.00
6	TUNNEL 16" STEEL CASING WITH 10" SANITARY SEWER	96	LF	818.13	78,540.48	906.44	87,018.24	762.00	73,152.00	770.00	73,920.00	782.00	75,072.00
7	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY PIPE PLUG	6	EA	134.11	804.66	55.95	335.70	165.00	990.00	348.00	2,088.00	41.65	249.90
8	CONSTRUCT 10" SANITARY PIPE PLUG	1	EA	212.37	212.37	175.58	175.58	313.00	313.00	430.00	430.00	138.80	138.80
9	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (8)	94	VF	568.64	53,452.16	711.33	66,865.02	577.00	54,238.00	992.00	93,248.00	762.20	71,646.80
10	CONSTRUCT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TAP	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,886.45	1,886.45	1,155.00	1,155.00	3,161.00	3,161.00	1,318.80	1,318.80
11	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	8	EA	468.49	3,747.92	525.43	4,203.44	671.00	5,368.00	539.00	4,312.00	457.20	3,657.60
12	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	360	TN	51.61	18,579.60	50.38	18,136.80	36.00	12,960.00	52.00	18,720.00	42.45	15,282.00
13	INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	1,350	SY	4.50	6,075.00	2.61	3,523.50	3.70	4,995.00	3.00	4,050.00	1.40	1,890.00
14	CONSTRUCT TYPE "B" RIP-RAP FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	540	TN	72.77	39,295.80	84.39	45,570.60	65.00	35,100.00	91.00	49,140.00	64.95	35,073.00
15	INSTALL BX1100 GEOGRID FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	1,170	SY	4.50	5,265.00	4.28	5,007.60	5.75	6,727.50	3.20	3,744.00	1.85	2,164.50
16	CONSTRUCT 10" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (OPW3500)	9,511	SY	78.56	747,184.16	74.97	713,039.67	72.80	692,400.80	71.00	675,281.00	74.70	710,471.70
17	6" AGGREGATE OR RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT BASE COURSE	11,413	SY	11.58	132,162.54	8.58	97,923.54	11.00	125,543.00	9.00	102,717.00	10.30	117,553.90
18	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	3,170	CY	4.24	13,440.80	4.56	14,455.20	10.00	31,700.00	7.40	23,458.00	11.30	35,821.00
19	CONSTRUCT THICKENED EDGE	95	LF	14.87	1,412.65	12.70	1,206.50	9.00	855.00	23.40	2,223.00	9.95	945.25
20	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	40	LF	10.85	434.00	9.56	382.40	12.00	480.00	13.50	540.00	21.20	848.00
21	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER	3	EA	226.55	679.65	178.44	535.32	145.00	435.00	205.00	615.00	181.10	543.30
22	CONSTRUCT 15" RCP, CLASS III	109	LF	60.71	6,617.39	63.02	6,869.18	68.15	7,428.35	65.00	7,085.00	63.15	6,883.35
23	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	967	LF	65.14	62,990.38	61.10	59,083.70	70.55	68,221.85	68.00	65,756.00	65.60	63,435.20
24	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	548	LF	88.35	48,415.80	85.34	46,766.32	87.05	47,703.40	85.00	46,580.00	79.60	43,620.80
25	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	893	LF	121.70	108,678.10	118.27	105,615.11	108.05	96,488.65	108.00	96,444.00	114.40	102,159.20
26	CONSTRUCT 45" X 29" HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL ARCH RCP	299	LF	236.58	70,737.42	236.94	70,845.06	176.00	52,624.00	212.00	63,388.00	216.90	64,853.10
27	CONSTRUCT FLOWABLE FILL	29	CY	1,041.02	30,189.58	252.71	7,328.59	202.70	5,878.30	256.00	7,424.00	204.20	5,921.80
28	CONCRETE FOR HEADWALLS	21	CY	1,023.37	21,490.77	1,975.63	41,488.23	2,475.00	51,975.00	1,709.00	35,889.00	1,696.40	35,624.40
29	REINFORCING STEEL FOR CULVERT HEADWALLS	2,778	LB	3.00	8,334.00	3.40	9,445.20	2.40	6,667.20	3.22	8,945.16	3.95	10,973.10
30	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	7	EA	5,257.56	36,802.92	5,349.68	37,447.76	5,140.00	35,980.00	5,800.00	40,600.00	5,326.60	37,286.20

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	HD Utilities and Grading 7531 S 75th Ave. Lavista, NE 68128		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Omaha, NE 68064		Graham Construction, Inc. 6912 N 97th Circle, Ste 3 Omaha, NE 68122		Vrana & Son Construction 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117		Tab Construction 4153 S 67th Street Omaha, NE 68117	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
31	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET – TYPE III	10	EA	5,300.87	53,008.70	5,612.05	56,120.50	5,780.00	57,800.00	5,700.00	57,000.00	6,076.50	60,765.00
32	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET – TYPE IV	1	EA	5,683.90	5,683.90	4,467.47	4,467.47	3,982.00	3,982.00	5,320.00	5,320.00	3,945.70	3,945.70
33	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (3)	17	VF	1,085.46	18,452.82	1,233.81	20,974.77	1,046.00	17,782.00	1,335.00	22,695.00	1,322.30	22,479.10
34	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	9	VF	1,044.55	9,400.95	997.53	8,977.77	936.00	8,424.00	1,049.00	9,441.00	1,095.30	9,857.70
35	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	10	VF	1,247.61	12,476.10	1,378.73	13,787.30	1,047.00	10,470.00	1,163.00	11,630.00	1,360.20	13,602.00
36	CONSTRUCT 30" RC FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	3,840.53	7,681.06	2,160.53	4,321.06	3,700.00	7,400.00	2,739.00	5,478.00	3,672.20	7,344.40
37	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	18	EA	158.59	2,854.62	176.07	3,169.26	175.00	3,150.00	182.00	3,276.00	150.20	2,703.60
38	CONSTRUCT 15" STORM TAP INTO 45" X 29" HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL ARCH RCP	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,951.87	1,951.87	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,947.00	1,947.00	2,356.60	2,356.60
39	CONSTRUCT 24" STORM PIPE PLUG	1	EA	750.00	750.00	451.02	451.02	375.00	375.00	400.00	400.00	755.60	755.60
40	CONSTRUCT TYPE "A" RIP-RAP	9	TN	75.95	683.55	107.37	966.33	130.00	1,170.00	152.00	1,368.00	119.40	1,074.60
41	CONSTRUCT TYPE "C" RIP-RAP	191	TN	72.50	13,847.50	95.21	18,185.11	108.00	20,628.00	99.00	18,909.00	108.30	20,685.30
42	CONSTRUCT SHEET PILING	1,850	SF	39.24	72,594.00	37.14	68,709.00	50.00	92,500.00	48.00	88,800.00	46.55	86,117.50
43	INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN	5	EA	167.70	838.50	176.56	882.80	165.00	825.00	173.70	868.50	181.10	905.50
44	INSTALL SIGN POST	2	EA	155.93	311.86	294.26	588.52	135.00	270.00	116.00	232.00	301.80	603.60
45	INSTALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	4,119.50	4,119.50	2,766.08	2,766.08	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,053.00	1,053.00	4,271.00	4,271.00
46	SEDIMENT BASIN CLEANOUT (BY OTHERS)	4	LS	75,000.00	300,000.00*	75,000.00	300,000.00*	75,000.00	300,000.00*	75,000.00	300,000.00*	75,000.00	300,000.00*
47	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE WITH RAVEN 405 EPOXY COATING (9)	88	VF	996.43	87,685.84	1,349.24	118,733.12	1,115.00	98,120.00	1,496.00	131,648.00	1,490.90	131,199.20
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-47, INCLUSIVE)					\$2,311,693.91**		\$2,319,155.59**		\$2,321,487.45**		\$2,350,022.42**		\$2,353,256.30**

Start Date: TBN Spring 2025 11/4/2024 10/1/2024 Dec-24

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Thompson Construction 2404 North Lincoln Ave Fremont, NE 68025		L. G. Roloff Construction 10204 S 152nd Street Omaha, NE 68138		K2 Construction 7701 Cornhusker Highway Lincoln, NE 68507		M.E. Collins Contracting P.O. Box 83 Wahoo, NE 68066		NL&L Concrete, Inc. 5634 S 85th Circle Ralston, NE 68127	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	REMOVAL GRAVEL SURFACING	610	SY	5.00	3,050.00	7.00	4,270.00	2.50	1,525.00	4.00	2,440.00	4.00	2,440.00
2	REMOVE CMP	66	LF	15.00	990.00	26.00	1,716.00	21.00	1,386.00	17.80	1,174.80	25.00	1,650.00
3	EXCAVATION (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	510	CY	6.00	3,060.00	16.00	8,160.00	10.00	5,100.00	16.80	8,568.00	20.00	10,200.00
4	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	2,044	LF	68.00	138,992.00	45.00	91,980.00	50.00	102,200.00	51.80	105,879.20	52.00	106,288.00
5	CONSTRUCT 10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1,794	LF	78.00	139,932.00	90.00	161,460.00	60.00	107,640.00	60.50	108,537.00	61.00	109,434.00
6	TUNNEL 16" STEEL CASING WITH 10" SANITARY SEWER	96	LF	730.00	70,080.00	800.00	76,800.00	830.00	79,680.00	911.00	87,456.00	120.00	11,520.00
7	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY PIPE PLUG	6	EA	225.00	1,350.00	175.00	1,050.00	85.00	510.00	288.00	1,728.00	150.00	900.00
8	CONSTRUCT 10" SANITARY PIPE PLUG	1	EA	300.00	300.00	255.00	255.00	165.00	165.00	392.00	392.00	200.00	200.00
9	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (8)	94	VF	715.00	67,210.00	550.00	51,700.00	580.00	54,520.00	696.00	65,424.00	850.00	79,900.00
10	CONSTRUCT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TAP	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,770.00	1,770.00	925.00	925.00	900.00	900.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
11	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	8	EA	650.00	5,200.00	505.00	4,040.00	415.00	3,320.00	732.00	5,856.00	900.00	7,200.00
12	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	360	TN	35.00	12,600.00	65.00	23,400.00	50.00	18,000.00	71.00	25,560.00	20.00	7,200.00
13	INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	1,350	SY	1.00	1,350.00	4.85	6,547.50	1.60	2,160.00	5.70	7,695.00	4.00	5,400.00
14	CONSTRUCT TYPE "B" RIP-RAP FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	540	TN	60.00	32,400.00	94.00	50,760.00	74.00	39,960.00	110.00	59,400.00	70.00	37,800.00
15	INSTALL BX1100 GEOGRID FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	1,170	SY	1.00	1,170.00	5.55	6,493.50	2.00	2,340.00	9.60	11,232.00	4.00	4,680.00
16	CONSTRUCT 10" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (OPW3500)	9,511	SY	82.50	784,657.50	80.00	760,880.00	94.00	894,034.00	86.10	818,897.10	95.00	903,545.00
17	6" AGGREGATE OR RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT BASE COURSE	11,413	SY	9.25	105,570.25	10.00	114,130.00	11.30	128,966.90	13.90	158,640.70	8.00	91,304.00*
18	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	3,170	CY	5.00	15,850.00	4.75	15,057.50	6.15	19,495.50	10.30	32,651.00	3.00	9,510.00
19	CONSTRUCT THICKENED EDGE	95	LF	16.00	1,520.00	24.50	2,327.50	18.50	1,757.50	13.10	1,244.50	50.00	4,750.00
20	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	40	LF	15.00	600.00	18.00	720.00	30.00	1,200.00	14.00	560.00	75.00	3,000.00
21	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER	3	EA	100.00	300.00	155.00	465.00	240.00	720.00	235.00	705.00	175.00	525.00
22	CONSTRUCT 15" RCP, CLASS III	109	LF	60.00	6,540.00	59.70	6,507.30	61.00	6,649.00	67.00	7,303.00	75.00	8,175.00
23	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	967	LF	60.00	58,020.00	65.50	63,338.50	61.00	58,987.00	67.00	64,789.00	90.00	87,030.00
24	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	548	LF	80.00	43,840.00	85.50	46,854.00	80.00	43,840.00	87.00	47,676.00	97.00	53,156.00
25	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	893	LF	110.00	98,230.00	110.00	98,230.00	120.00	107,160.00	112.00	100,016.00	120.00	107,160.00
26	CONSTRUCT 45" X 29" HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL ARCH RCP	299	LF	210.00	62,790.00	243.00	72,657.00	196.00	58,604.00	217.00	64,883.00	230.00	68,770.00
27	CONSTRUCT FLOWABLE FILL	29	CY	300.00	8,700.00	350.00	10,150.00	192.00	5,568.00	400.00	11,600.00	215.00	6,235.00
28	CONCRETE FOR HEADWALLS	21	CY	1,600.00	33,600.00	3,500.00	73,500.00	2,525.00	53,025.00	1,352.00	28,392.00	900.00	18,900.00
29	REINFORCING STEEL FOR CULVERT HEADWALLS	2,778	LB	3.50	9,723.00	2.25	6,250.50	2.45	6,806.10	4.40	12,223.20	5.00	13,890.00
30	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	7	EA	5,500.00	38,500.00	5,610.00	39,270.00	4,750.00	33,250.00	5,728.00	40,096.00	6,000.00	42,000.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Thompson Construction 2404 North Lincoln Ave Fremont, NE 68025		L. G. Roloff Construction 10204 S 152nd Street Omaha, NE 68138		K2 Construction 7701 Cornhusker Highway Lincoln, NE 68507		M.E. Collins Contracting P.O. Box 83 Wahoo, NE 68066		NL&L Concrete, Inc. 5634 S 85th Circle Ralston, NE 68127	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
31	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET – TYPE III	10	EA	5,700.00	57,000.00	5,610.00	56,100.00	4,800.00	48,000.00	5,680.00	56,800.00	6,500.00	65,000.00
32	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET – TYPE IV	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,670.00	4,670.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,020.00	5,020.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
33	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (3)	17	VF	1,100.00	18,700.00	1,044.00	17,748.00	1,000.00	17,000.00	964.00	16,388.00	1,700.00	28,900.00
34	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	9	VF	1,100.00	9,900.00	900.00	8,100.00	1,165.00	10,485.00	940.00	8,460.00	1,800.00	16,200.00
35	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	10	VF	1,250.00	12,500.00	1,120.00	11,200.00	1,600.00	16,000.00	1,152.00	11,520.00	2,100.00	21,000.00
36	CONSTRUCT 30" RC FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	4,450.00	8,900.00	1,834.00	3,668.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
37	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	18	EA	275.00	4,950.00	160.00	2,880.00	170.00	3,060.00	270.00	4,860.00	210.00	3,780.00
38	CONSTRUCT 15" STORM TAP INTO 45" X 29" HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL ARCH RCP	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	750.00	750.00	1,032.00	1,032.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
39	CONSTRUCT 24" STORM PIPE PLUG	1	EA	650.00	650.00	360.00	360.00	600.00	600.00	502.00	502.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
40	CONSTRUCT TYPE "A" RIP-RAP	9	TN	130.00	1,170.00	145.00	1,305.00	92.00	828.00	110.00	990.00	300.00	2,700.00
41	CONSTRUCT TYPE "C" RIP-RAP	191	TN	105.00	20,055.00	95.00	18,145.00	90.00	17,190.00	110.00	21,010.00	170.00	32,470.00
42	CONSTRUCT SHEET PILING	1,850	SF	55.00	101,750.00	56.00	103,600.00	37.75	69,837.50	48.10	88,985.00	25.00	46,250.00
43	INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN	5	EA	100.00	500.00	180.00	900.00	220.00	1,100.00	172.20	861.00	300.00	1,500.00*
44	INSTALL SIGN POST	2	EA	150.00	300.00	165.00	330.00	240.00	480.00	287.00	574.00	100.00	200.00
45	INSTALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	13,015.00	13,015.00	2,698.00	2,698.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
46	SEDIMENT BASIN CLEANOUT (BY OTHERS)	4	LS	75,000.00	300,000.00*	75,000.00	300,000.00*	75,000.00	300,000.00*	75,000.00	300,000.00*	75,000.00	300,000.00*
47	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE WITH RAVEN 405 EPOXY COATING (9)	88	VF	1,300.00	114,400.00	1,285.00	113,080.00	1,180.00	103,840.00	1,287.00	113,256.00	3,200.00	281,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-47, INCLUSIVE)					\$2,404,699.75**		\$2,451,957.30**		\$2,456,179.50**		\$2,518,542.50**		\$2,625,762.00**

* Corrected Extension
 **Corrected Total Base Bid

Start Date: 11/15/2024 11/15/2024 Fall 2024 2/1/2025 11/30/2024